GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2505
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2003

SETTING UP OF MILITARY SCHOOL
HARBHAU MAHALE

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up military schools in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Non-Governmental Organizations would be permitted to run the Military schools;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the amount proposed to be allocated each year to these schools and number of such schools running in the country as on date, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) No, Sir. Five Military School, are already being run in the country under the Ministry of Defence.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) About Rs. 6.4 crore is allocated each year to the five Military Schools run in the country. These Schools are at Ajmer and Dholpur in Rajasthan, Belgaum and Bangalore in Karnataka and Chail in Himachal Pradesh.
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